732

PUBLIC SERVICE CLASSIFICATION
- LIST 1951

Being a list of persons employed on the Permanent Staff
of the Public Service as at 1 April 1951.

Now available, price 47s. 6d. per copy, plus 9d. postage.

Nore: This publication is no longer issued as a
supplement to the New Zealand Gazette.

REPORT OF THE COMMISSION OF INQUIRY
INTO APPRENTICESHIP AND RELATED
MATTERS

Price, 9d. Postage, 1d.

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND
As AT 15 Arrin 1949

Price, 4s. Postage, 3d.

THE PRINCIPLES
OF WOOD PRESERVATION:
THEIR APPLICATION UNDER NEW

ZEALAND CONDITIONS

By Messrs D. R. Carg, B.Sc,, and J. H. Smrry, B.Sc., B.E
AM.I.C.E., of the New Zealand Forest Service .

Price, 6s. 9d. per copy, plus 2d. postage

LICENSING COMMISSION REPORT
PARLIAMENTARY Paper H-38 (1946)

Price, 7s. 6d Postage. 5d.

INTRODUCED MAMMALS OF
NEW ZEALAND
By K. A. Wobzicki
D.S.I.R. Bulletin No. 98

Price, 12s. 6d. per copy. Postage free.

BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF
NEW ZEALAND

By G. V. Hupson, F.E.S., F.N.Z.Inst. With 9 plain
and 53 coloured plates, and 2,100 illustrations

Price, 128s.

DOMINION POPULATION COMMITTEE
REPORT

PARLIAMENTARY Parer I-17
6d.

Postage, 1s. 3d.

(1946)
Postage, 2d.

THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS
LIST

Price, 5s. 6d. per copy.

Price, 2s.

Postage free.

THE GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT OF
SOCIAL SECURITY IN NEW ZEALAND

A survey of social security in New Zealand from 1898 to
1949, and the most comprehensive work on the subject yet
published in this country.

Of 180 pages, the book is divided into three parts—cash
benefits, health benefits, and finance. Each subject is dealt
with in detail and there is a comprehensive index.

The book will undoubtedly be of considerable interest to
those interested in social security and social services, and will
be especially valuable to University students.

All orders to—

GOVERNMENT PRINTER - - WELLINGTON

Retail price: 6s. per copy.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

CONTENTS

ADVERTISEMENTS

APPOINTMENTS, ETC.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

LAND—
Acquired for Government Works and Not Required,
Declared Crown Land
Broadecasting Purposes, Crown Land Set Apart for
Building-line, Partially Cancelling Condition as to
Setting- back of
Coal-mines Act, Land Exempted from Operatmn of
Part IIT of ..
Domain, Authorizing Erection of Publie Hall on ..
Drill-shed, Leasehold Estate in Land Taken for ...
Housing Purposes Portion of Public Reserve Taken
for ..
Irrigation Purposes, Crown Land Set Apart for ..
Maori- Reservation, Setting Apart-Maori Land as
Mental Hospital, Additional Land Taken for
Milk-treating House;, Taken for
Pleasure-ground and Sports-ground, Consenting to
Taking for Purposes of
Pleasure-ground and Sports-ground, Taken for Pur-
poses of .
Post-office, Crown Land Set Apart for .
Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed
Proclaimed as Street
Provisional State Forest Land Crown Land Set
Apart as
Public Buildings of General Government, Taken for
Public Reserves, Domains, and National Parks Act,
Recreation Reserves Brought Under
Public Roads,

Roads Traversing Maori Land Pro-

claimed as .. . L .
Reserve, Authorizing Exchange of .
Reserved ... . e
Reserve, Notice of Intention to Tssue Order in

Council Revoking Reservation for Recreation
Purposes Over
Reserve, Revoking Vestmg of Control of .
Reserves, Cancelling Vesting of
Reserves, Revoking Reservation ‘Over
Reserve, Vesting Control of
Road Closed
Road, Consenting to Stoppmg
Scenery Pregervation Act, State
Reserved Under
Scenic Reserves, Vestmg ‘Control of ... .
Set Apart as Provisional State Forest, Declared
Subject to Land Aet .
Taken for Road ... ... = ..
Unnamed Road Exempted ‘from Provisions of Public
’ Works Act, Eastern Side of . .
Workers’ Hostel, Crown Land Set Apa,rt for

Forest Land

LAND TRANSFER AcCT NOTICES

MISCELLANEOUS—
Customs Acts, Decisions Under the
Industrial Efficiency Act, Decisions of Bureau of
Industry Under
Industrial Eﬁﬁlency Act "Notice to Persons Affected
Under
Loans, Consenting to the Ralsmv of, &e. ...
Low-flying Area, Notice of
Maori Purposes Act, Appomtment of Member of
Trust Board Under .. ..
_Maori Social and FEconomic Advancement Act,
Removing Maori Wardens from Office Undel
Meteorological Returns for March
Mining Privilege to be Struck Off Register
Motor Drivers Regulatmns, Exemption Order Under
Municipal Corporations Act, Authorizing Borough
Council to Fix Water Charges Pursuant to
Munieipal Corporations Act, Constituting Borough
Under
Officiating Ministers for 1952
Price Orders—
No. 1372 (Baw-leaf Tobacco)
No. 1373 (Eggs), (Dunedin and Invercargill)
Public Trustee: Elections to Administer Estates ...
Regulations Aect, Notice Under the
Reserve Bank: Weekly Statement of Assets and
Liabilities
Sales Tax Aect,
Under
South Otago Milk Board Constitution Order
South Otago Milk District Constitution Order .
Statutory Declarations, Officer Authorized to Take
and Receive
Transport Act,
Under

SHIPPING—
Notice to Mariners

Licences TIssued to Wholesalers

"Declared Trailers

Trailer Units

Price 1s, |

By Autbority: R. E. OWEN, Government Printer, Wellingtun.

710
712

715
719

720
713

713
712
715
712
711

716

710
712
711
712

709
711

718

709
718
719

720
717
717
716
718
712
715

709
720

710
711

715
713

730

728
727
726
716
716
718

722



