PUBLIC SERVICE CLASSIFIC	CATION
LIST 1951	
Being a list of persons employed on the Per of the Public Service as at 1 April 1	rmanent Staff 1951. ADVERTISEMENTS APPOINTMENTS, ETC.
Now available, price 47s. 6d. per copy, plu	
Note: This publication is no longer supplement to the New Zealand Gazette.	r issued as a LAND— Acquired for Govern Declared Crown
REPORT OF THE COMMISSION OF INTO APPRENTICESHIP AND RI MATTERS	
Price, 9d. Po	ostage, 1d. Drill-shed, Leasehold Housing Purposes, F
CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZE	
As at 15 April 1949 Price, 4s. Po	ostage, 3d. Milk-treating House Pleasure-ground and Taking for Pur
THE PRINCIPLES OF WOOD PRESERVATION THEIR APPLICATION UNDE ZEALAND CONDITION By Messrs D. R. Carr, B.Sc., and J. H. Smrt A.M.I.C.E., of the New Zealand Forest Price, 6s. 9d. per copy, plus 2d. pc	Proclaimed as Street Provisional State I Apart as Public Buildings of Public Reserves, Dor Recreation Rese Public Roads, Road claimed as
LICENSING COMMISSION RE	Reserve, Authorizing Reserved Reserve, Notice of
Parliamentary Paper H-38 (1	Council Revokin Purposes Over
	ostage. 5d. Reserve, Revoking V Reserves, Cancelling
INTRODUCED MAMMAL NEW ZEALAND	Road, Consenting to Scenery Preservation
By K. A. Wodzicki	Reserved Under Scenic Reserves, Ves Set Apart as Prov
D.S.I.R. Bulletin No. 98	Set Apart as Prov Subject to Lan
Price, 12s. 6d. per copy.	ostage free. Taken for Road Unnamed Road Exen Works Act, East
BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS NEW ZEALAND	
By G. V. Hudson, F.E.S., F.N.Z.Inst. Wand 53 coloured plates, and 2,100 illu	ith 9 plain strations MISCELLANEOUS— Customs Acts, Decis Industrial Efficiency
Price, 128s. Posta	age, 1s. 3d. Industry Under Industrial Efficiency
DOMINION POPULATION COMP REPORT	Under
Parliamentary Paper I-17 (194	6) Trust Board U
Price, 2s. 6d.	ostage, 2d. Maori Social and Removing Maori Meteorological Retu
THE NEW ZEALAND HON LIST	Municipal Corporati Council to Fix
Price, 5s. 6d. per copy.	ostage free. Municipal Corporati Under Officiating Ministers
THE GROWTH AND DEVELOPM SOCIAL SECURITY IN NEW ZE	IENT OF Price Orders— No. 1372 (Raw-
A survey of social security in New Zealand 1949, and the most comprehensive work on published in this country. Of 180 pages, the book is divided into the benefits, health benefits, and finance. Each swith in detail and there is a comprehensive in The book will undoubtedly be of consider those interested in social security and social second be especially valuable to University students.	d from 1898 to the subject yet ree parts—cash subject is dealt dex. able interest to Regulations Act, No Reserve Bank: Wee Liabilities Sales Tax Act, L Under South Otago Milk E South Otago Milk I
All orders to— Government Printer Wi	Under SHIPPING—
Data:1:	Notice to Mariners

CONTENTS

THE MICHAEL	rma						PAGE 730
VERTISEMEN					******		721
POINTMENTS					•••••		
NKRUPTCY	NOTICE	S	•••••				730
Doole	The Lower	OTTO T	o'n d		ot Requir t Apart : lition as		$710 \\ 712$
					Operation		715
Part Domain.	III of Authori	f zing E:	 rection o	f Public	Hall on		$719 \\ 720$
Drill-sneo	. Lease	noia ri	state m	папа т	aken for serve Tal		713 713
Irrigation	eservatio	n. Sett	own Lar ing Apa	rt Maori	part for Land as		$\begin{array}{c} 712 \\ 715 \end{array}$
Mental E	Iospital,	Addit	ional La Taken fo	nd Taker or	1 for		$712 \\ 711$
Pleasure- Taki Pleasure-	ground ng for ground	Purpos and St	ports-gro ses of oorts-gro	und, Tak	onsenting ten for P	 ur-	716
nogog	of						$\frac{710}{712}$
Post-office Proclaime Proclaime							$711 \\ 712$
Provision	al Stat	e Fore			Land 8	Set	$709 \\ 711$
Public B Public R	uildings eserves,	or Ge Domai	neral Go ns, and Brough	vernmen National t Under	, Taken Parks A	ct,	711
Public R	cads, E	Roads 7	raversin	g Maori	Land P	ro-	709
Reserve,	Author						$718 \\ 719$
Reserve	Notice cil Rev	of In	ntention Reserva	to Issu	e Order Recreat	in ion	
Purp	oses O	ver o Vosti	ing of C	ontrol of			$\frac{720}{717}$
Reserves, Reserves, Reserve,	Cancell	ling Ve	sting of		·		717
Reserves,	Revoki	$\operatorname{ing} \operatorname{Res}$	servation	Over			$716 \\ 718$
Road Clo	sed	Сопы		******			712
Road, Co Scenery	nsentin Preser	g to S vation	Stopping Act, S	State F	orest La		715 709
Scenic Re Set Apa	rved Ur eserves, rt as l	naer Vesting Provisio	g Contro	l of te Fore	st, Decla	red	720
Subj Taken fo	ect to . or Road	Land A	Act				$710 \\ 711$
	ks Act,	Eastern	ı Side of		ns of Pul		$715 \\ 713$
ND TRANSF							730
SCELLANEOU							
Customs Industria	Acts, l l Effici- stry Un	ency A	s Under ct, Deci	r the sions of	Bureau		728 729
Industria	l Efficie	ency Ac			ons Affec		730
Loans, C	onsentin	g to th	e Raisin	g of, &c	•		$714 \\ 722$
Maori P	urposes	Act,	Appoint	nent of	Member	of	715
Maori &	ocial	and E	conomic	Advanc	ement A	ct,	722
Meteorole	oving r ogical I	viaori Returns	for M:	arch	лисе оп		-724
Meteorole Mining I	rivilege	e to be	Struck	Off Reg	ister		726
Motor D: Municipa	rivers B I Corpo	tegulati orations	ons, Exe Act .	mption (Authorizi	oraer on ng Borot	ıgh	722
Municipa	l Corpo	orations	Act, C	constituti	suant to ng Borou	ıgh	721
Unde Officiatin Price Or	er g Minis	ters fo	r 1952				$\begin{array}{c} 713 \\ 726 \end{array}$
No.	$1372 \ (I_{1373} \ (I_{1373}$	Raw-lea	f Tobac	co)	Invercarg	ill)	$\frac{722}{723}$
							723 728
Reserve	Bank: ilities	Weekly	Stater	nent of	Assets a	and	727
Sales Tab	ax Act	, Lice	nces Iss	ued to	Wholesal	ers	726
South Ot	aco Mi	lk Boar	rd Const	itution (Order		716
Statutory	Declar	rations,	Officer	Authorn	Order zed to T		716
Transnor	Receive	Trail	 er Units	s Declar	red Trail	ers	718
Unde	er						722
Notice to) Marin	ers		,		·	722